Ltd., Bangalore (hereinalter referred to as 'the 

applicant1 against the Order-in-Appeal No. 853/2014 dated 16.12.2014 

passed by Commissioner of Service Tax (Appeals), Bangalore. 

2. The brief facts of the case are that the applicant had filed a rebate 

claim of Rs. 93,56,503/-(Rupees Ninety Three Lakhs Fifty Six Thousand 

Five Hundred and Three only) for the period from October 2009 to March 

2010, on 30.09.2010 under Notification 11/2005 dated 19.04.2005. The 

claim was filed for rebate of service tax paid on technical support services 

that were exported outside India by the applicant, under Rule 3 of the